
Календарно – тематический план занятий по дисциплине  

Пропедевтика стоматологических заболеваний для студентов 2 курса  

Фантомный класс (Островитянова 1, стр.4) 

№ 

п/п 
Дата Тема занятия 

Форма контроля ФИО 

преподавателя 

1. 

10.02.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

10.02.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

10.02.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

12.02.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

12.02.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Concept of endodont; anatomical, 

physiological and radiological root 

apex. Topography of the pulp chamber 

and thickness of dental hard tissues 

according to tooth group. Access 

cavity preparation points. 

Odontometry. 

 

Опрос 

комбинированный 

(ОК) 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

2. 

17.02.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

17.02.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

17.02.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

19.02.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

19.02.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Endodontic instruments. Objectives 

and tasks of root canal 

instrumentation. Classification of root 

canal preparation tools. Root canal 

instrumentation. Sequence of root 

canal preparation stages. Methods for 

determining root canal length. 

Technique for canal negotiation and 

enlargement. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

3. 

24.02.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

24.02.2026 

Pulpitis: definition, pathogenesis, 

etiology, classification and diagnosis 

of pulpitis. Concept of pulpitis 

treatment methods. Pulp 

devitalization: indications, 

ОК Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 



12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

24.02.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

26.02.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

26.02.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

contraindications, materials, 

mechanism of action. Antiseptic 

dressings: types, indications. Non-

passable root canals and their 

treatment methods. Impregnation 

treatment methods: types, indications, 

techniques. 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

4. 

03.03.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

03.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

03.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

05.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

05.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Periodontitis: definition, pathogenesis, 

etiology, classification, diagnosis. 

Concept of principles and methods of 

periodontitis treatment. Temporary 

root canal obturation. Methods of 

permanent root canal obturation: 

lateral condensation of gutta-percha, 

vertical condensation of gutta-percha. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

5. 

10.03.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

10.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

10.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

12.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

12.03.2026 

Tooth Crown Restoration Methods 

Following Endodontic Treatment. 

Application of Fiber-Reinforced and 

Anchor Posts. Application of Fiber-

Reinforced and Anchor Posts. 

ОК Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 



15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

6. 

17.03.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

17.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

17.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

19.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

19.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Colloquium on the section 

"Endodontics" 

Опрос устный  

(ОУ) 
Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

7. 

24.03.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

24.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

24.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

26.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

26.03.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Features of the maxillofacial region 

and its innervation. Techniques for 

conduction and infiltration anesthesia. 

Types of syringes. Potentiated local 

anesthesia. Intraligamentary and 

intraosseous anesthesia. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

8. 

31.03.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

31.03.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

31.03.2026 

Tooth extraction surgery. Extraction 

technique.  Patient and operator 

positioning during tooth extraction. 

Instruments, technique, and 

peculiarities of incisor, canine, 

premolar, and molar extraction in the 

maxilla. 

ОК Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 



15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

02.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

02.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

9. 

07.04.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

07.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

07.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

09.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

09.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Instruments, technique and features of 

incisor, canine, premolar and molar 

extraction in the mandible. Technique 

for extracting tooth roots in the 

maxilla and mandible using elevators 

and dental handpiece. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

10. 

14.04.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

14.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

14.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

16.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

16.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Principles of Bone Tissue Preparation. 

Wound Management Following 

Complex Extraction and Postoperative 

Care. Complications During and After 

Tooth Extraction Surgery. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 



11. 

21.04.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

21.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

21.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

23.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

23.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Colloquium on the section "Surgical 

Dentistry" 

Опрос устный  

(ОУ) 
Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

12. 

28.04.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

28.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

28.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

30.04.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

30.04.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Classification of cavities according to 

the Index of Occlusal Surface 

Destruction (IROPD). Methods for 

restoring tooth crowns after 

endodontic treatment. Fiber posts and 

anchor posts (classification, 

indications for use). Types of fixed 

prosthetic restorations for crown 

reconstruction (inlays, post-and-core 

crowns). Artificial crowns – types. 

Classification. Features of tooth 

preparation for different types of 

artificial crowns. Instruments for tooth 

preparation. Types of finish lines, their 

shape, location, and creation 

technique. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

13. 

05.05.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

05.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

05.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

Metal Stamped Crown. Metal 

Stamped Crown with Plastic Facing: 

Solid-Cast Metal Crown, Cast Crown 

with Facing (Metal-Plastic, Metal-

Ceramic). Clinical and Laboratory 

Stages of Their Fabrication. 

ОК Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 



07.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

07.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

14. 

12.05.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

12.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

12.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

14.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

14.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Prosthodontic treatment of dental arch 

defects. Bridge prostheses. Clinical 

and laboratory fabrication stages of 

bridge prostheses. 

ОК 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

15. 

19.05.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

19.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

19.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

21.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

21.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

Complete tooth loss. Facial anatomy 

and its age-related features. 

Anthropometric landmarks. 

Determining centric jaw relation in 

complete edentulism. Topographic 

relationships of various dentoalveolar 

system elements. Concepts of "relative 

physiological rest" and "lower facial 

height". Removable prosthetic 

appliances: partial and complete 

removable dentures (acrylic and cast 

framework). Structural components. 

Clinical and laboratory fabrication 

stages. Patient adaptation to different 

types of prosthetic appliances. 

Techniques for obtaining anatomical 

and functional impressions. Selection 

of impression materials and methods 

for complete edentulism. Custom 

trays. 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

16. 

26.05.2026 

08:30-11:50 

6.2.31 

  

Colloquium on the section 

"Orthopedic Dentistry" 

Опрос устный  

(ОУ) 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

Севбитов А.А 



 

 

 

Зав. кафедрой терапевтической стоматологии  Ис                                          Копецкий И.С. 

 

Зав. учебной частью кафедры терапевтической стоматологии Ис                Никольская И.А. 

 

26.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.32 
   

26.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

6.2.33 
 

28.05.2026 

12:00-15:20  

6.2.34 

 

28.05.2026 

15:40-19:00 

3.2.35 

  

 

 

Севбитов А.А 

 

 

 

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 

 

Конограева А.С.  

 


