

**Календарно – тематический план занятий по дисциплине
Пропедевтика стоматологических заболеваний для студентов 2 курса
Фантомный класс (Островитянова 1, стр.4)**

№ п/п	Дата	Тема занятия	Форма контроля	ФИО преподавателя
1.	10.02.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31	Concept of endodont; anatomical, physiological and radiological root apex. Topography of the pulp chamber and thickness of dental hard tissues according to tooth group. Access cavity preparation points. Odontometry.	Опрос комбинированный (ОК)	Севбитов А.А
	10.02.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32			Севбитов А.А
	10.02.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33			Севбитов А.А
	12.02.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34			Конограева А.С.
	12.02.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35			Конограева А.С.
2.	17.02.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31	Endodontic instruments. Objectives and tasks of root canal instrumentation. Classification of root canal preparation tools. Root canal instrumentation. Sequence of root canal preparation stages. Methods for determining root canal length. Technique for canal negotiation and enlargement.	ОК	Севбитов А.А
	17.02.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32			Севбитов А.А
	17.02.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33			Севбитов А.А
	19.02.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34			Конограева А.С.
	19.02.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35			Конограева А.С.
3.	24.02.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31	Pulpitis: definition, pathogenesis, etiology, classification and diagnosis of pulpitis. Concept of pulpitis treatment methods. Pulp devitalization: indications,	ОК	Севбитов А.А
	24.02.2026			Севбитов А.А

	<p>12:00-15:20 6.2.32</p> <p>24.02.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33</p> <p>26.02.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34</p> <p>26.02.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35</p>	<p>contraindications, materials, mechanism of action. Antiseptic dressings: types, indications. Non-passable root canals and their treatment methods. Impregnation treatment methods: types, indications, techniques.</p>		<p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p>
4.	<p>03.03.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31</p> <p>03.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32</p> <p>03.03.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33</p> <p>05.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34</p> <p>05.03.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35</p>	<p>Periodontitis: definition, pathogenesis, etiology, classification, diagnosis. Concept of principles and methods of periodontitis treatment. Temporary root canal obturation. Methods of permanent root canal obturation: lateral condensation of gutta-percha, vertical condensation of gutta-percha.</p>	ОК	<p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p>
5.	<p>10.03.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31</p> <p>10.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32</p> <p>10.03.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33</p> <p>12.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34</p> <p>12.03.2026</p>	<p>Tooth Crown Restoration Methods Following Endodontic Treatment. Application of Fiber-Reinforced and Anchor Posts. Application of Fiber-Reinforced and Anchor Posts.</p>	ОК	<p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p>

	15:40-19:00 3.2.35			
6.	17.03.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 17.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 17.03.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33 19.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 19.03.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35	Colloquium on the section "Endodontics"	Опрос устный (ОУ)	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
7.	24.03.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 24.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 24.03.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33 26.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 26.03.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35	Features of the maxillofacial region and its innervation. Techniques for conduction and infiltration anesthesia. Types of syringes. Potentiated local anesthesia. Intraligamentary and intraosseous anesthesia.	ОК	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
8.	31.03.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 31.03.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 31.03.2026	Tooth extraction surgery. Extraction technique. Patient and operator positioning during tooth extraction. Instruments, technique, and peculiarities of incisor, canine, premolar, and molar extraction in the maxilla.	ОК	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А

	15:40-19:00 6.2.33 02.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 02.04.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35			Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
9.	07.04.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 07.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 07.04.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33 09.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 09.04.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35	Instruments, technique and features of incisor, canine, premolar and molar extraction in the mandible. Technique for extracting tooth roots in the maxilla and mandible using elevators and dental handpiece.	ОК	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
10.	14.04.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 14.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 14.04.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33 16.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 16.04.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35	Principles of Bone Tissue Preparation. Wound Management Following Complex Extraction and Postoperative Care. Complications During and After Tooth Extraction Surgery.	ОК	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.

11.	<p>21.04.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31</p> <p>21.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32</p> <p>21.04.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33</p> <p>23.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34</p> <p>23.04.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35</p>	Colloquium on the section "Surgical Dentistry"	Опрос устный (ОУ)	<p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p>
12.	<p>28.04.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31</p> <p>28.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32</p> <p>28.04.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33</p> <p>30.04.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34</p> <p>30.04.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35</p>	Classification of cavities according to the Index of Occlusal Surface Destruction (IROPD). Methods for restoring tooth crowns after endodontic treatment. Fiber posts and anchor posts (classification, indications for use). Types of fixed prosthetic restorations for crown reconstruction (inlays, post-and-core crowns). Artificial crowns – types. Classification. Features of tooth preparation for different types of artificial crowns. Instruments for tooth preparation. Types of finish lines, their shape, location, and creation technique.	ОК	<p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p> <p>Конограева А.С.</p>
13.	<p>05.05.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31</p> <p>05.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32</p> <p>05.05.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33</p>	Metal Stamped Crown. Metal Stamped Crown with Plastic Facing: Solid-Cast Metal Crown, Cast Crown with Facing (Metal-Plastic, Metal-Ceramic). Clinical and Laboratory Stages of Their Fabrication.	ОК	<p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p> <p>Севбитов А.А</p>

	07.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 07.05.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35			Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
14.	12.05.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 12.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 12.05.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33 14.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 14.05.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35	Prosthodontic treatment of dental arch defects. Bridge prostheses. Clinical and laboratory fabrication stages of bridge prostheses.	ОК	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
15.	19.05.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31 19.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32 19.05.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33 21.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34 21.05.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35	Complete tooth loss. Facial anatomy and its age-related features. Anthropometric landmarks. Determining centric jaw relation in complete edentulism. Topographic relationships of various dentoalveolar system elements. Concepts of "relative physiological rest" and "lower facial height". Removable prosthetic appliances: partial and complete removable dentures (acrylic and cast framework). Structural components. Clinical and laboratory fabrication stages. Patient adaptation to different types of prosthetic appliances. Techniques for obtaining anatomical and functional impressions. Selection of impression materials and methods for complete edentulism. Custom trays.		Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А Конограева А.С. Конограева А.С.
16.	26.05.2026 08:30-11:50 6.2.31	Colloquium on the section "Orthopedic Dentistry"	Опрос устный (ОУ)	Севбитов А.А Севбитов А.А

26.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.32			Севбитов А.А
26.05.2026 15:40-19:00 6.2.33			
28.05.2026 12:00-15:20 6.2.34			Конограева А.С.
28.05.2026 15:40-19:00 3.2.35			Конограева А.С.

Зав. кафедрой терапевтической стоматологии Ис

Копецкий И.С.

Зав. учебной частью кафедры терапевтической стоматологии Ис

Никольская И.А.